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Jobs Alphabetical 

Level Title 

2 & 3 Accommodation Park Manager 

Multi Accommodation/Lodging Services 

Manager 

Multi Accountant/Financial Controller 

Multi Accounts Clerk 

Multi Actor 

5 Actuary 

4 & 5 Acupuncturist 

Multi Advertising Account Executive 

5 Aeronautical/Aerospace Engineer 

5 Agricultural Engineer 

2 & 3 Agricultural Mechanic/Automotive 

Engineer 

4 & 5 Agricultural Technical Officer 

5 Agricultural/Horticultural Scientist 

Multi Air Force - Ground Trades, Support Trades 

Multi Air Force Officer 

2 & 3 Air Force Technician/Tradesperson 

4 & 5 Air Traffic Controller 

Multi Aircraft Maintenance Engineer 

1&2 Airport Baggage Handler/Aircraft Loader 

Multi Ambulance Officer/Paramedic 

5 Analytical Chemist 

2 & 3 Animal Attendant 

1&2 Animal Control Inspector 

Multi Animal Technician 

Multi Animator 

Multi Announcer/Presenter - Radio and TV 

5 Anthropologist 

Multi Antique Dealer 

2 & 3 Appliance Demonstrator 

5 Archaeologist 

5 Architect 

Multi Architectural Draftsperson 

5 Archivist 

1&2 Army - Regular Force Soldier 

5 Army Officer/Regular Force Officer 

2 & 3 Army Support/Trades 

5 Art Gallery Director/Manager 

5 Art Therapist 

Multi Artist 

5 Arts Administrator 

1&2 Assembler/Process Worker 

5 Astronomer 

Multi Auctioneer 

5 Audiologist 

Multi Audiometrist 

Multi Audiovisual Technician 

Multi Author/Writer 

2 & 3 Automotive Airconditioning Specialist 

1&2 Automotive Dismantler/Autowrecker 

Multi Automotive Electrician/Electrical Fitter 

Multi Automotive Parts Sales Assistant 

2 & 3 Baker/Pastrycook 

Multi Bank Teller 

1&2 Bar Attendant/Barista 

2 & 3 Bar Manager 

Multi Beauty Consultant 

Multi Beauty Therapist 

1&2 Bee Keeper/Apiarist 

1&2 Bicycle Dealer/Repairer 

5 Biochemist 

5 Biological Scientist 

4 & 5 Biomedical Engineering Technician 

5 Biotechnologist 

2 & 3 Blacksmith 

2 & 3 Boatbuilder 

Multi Body Artist 

2 & 3 Boiler Attendant 

2 & 3 Boilermaker 

2 & 3 Bookbinder and Finisher 

5 Botanist 

Multi Brake and Clutch Mechanic 

5 Brewer 

1&2 Brewery Worker 

2 & 3 Bricklayer 

Multi Broadcast Maintenance Technician 

1&2 Builder's Labourer 

Multi Building Inspector 

3 & 4 Building Technician/Supervisor 

1&2 Bus Driver 

Multi Business Equipment Serviceperson 

2 & 3 Butcher 

2 & 3 Cabinet/Furniture Maker 

2 & 3 Cable Jointer/Electrical Lineworker 

1&2 Cake Decorator 

2 & 3 Call Centre Operator 

Multi Camera Operator - Film and TV 

2 & 3 Car Rental Agent 

1&2 Car Wash Attendant 

5 Career Consultant 

5 Careers Teacher/Adviser/Coordinator 

1&2 Caretaker 

1&2 Carpark Attendant 

2 & 3 Carpenter 

1&2 Carpet/Upholstery Cleaner 

Multi Cartographer/Map Maker 

3 & 4 Casino Worker 
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Multi Caterer/Catering Services Manager 

1&2 Chauffeur 

3 & 4 Check-in Agent 

1&2 Checkout Operator/Cashier 

Multi Cheesemaker 

5 Chemical Engineer 

5 Chemist 

5 Childcare Coordinator 

4 & 5 Childcare Worker 

5 Chiropractor 

5 Civil Engineer 

4 & 5 Civil Engineering Technician 

5 Civil Engineering Technologist 

1&2 Clay Products Machine Operator 

1&2 Cleaner 

Multi Clerical Officer - Local Government 

Multi Clerk - General 

Multi Clerk - Public Service 

4 & 5 Clinical Coder 

5 Clinical Psychologist 

1&2 Cloakroom/Luggage Attendant 

1&2 Clothes Packer 

1&2 Clothing Marker/Cutter 

2 & 3 Clothing Patternmaker 

Multi Clothing/Sewing Machinist 

1&2 Coach Tour Driver 

2 & 3 Coachbuilder/Vehicle Bodybuilder 

3 & 4 Collection Officer/Debt Collector 

Multi Colour Consultant 

5 Communication/Public Relations/Press 

Officer 

Multi Community Development Worker 

Multi Computer Hardware Engineer 

5 Computer Programmer 

Multi Computer Salesperson 

Multi Computer Systems Technician 

1&2 Concrete Products Machine Operator 

1&2 Concrete Worker 

2 & 3 Confectioner 

5 Conservator/Collection Manager - Museum 

Multi Construction/Building Site Supervisor 

1&2 Construction/Building Worker 

Multi Convention/Conference/Function Organiser 

2 & 3 Cook/Chef 

Multi Copywriter 

Multi Correspondence Teacher 

Multi Costing Clerk 

1&2 Council Worker - Outdoors 

5 Counsellor - Professional 

1&2 Courier/Deliverer 

3 & 4 Court Officer 

3 & 4 Court Reporter 

Multi Craftperson/Craftworker 

1&2 Crane Chaser 

1&2 Crane Operator/Driver 

4 & 5 Credit Support Officer/Manager 

5 Criminologist 

5 Cultural Heritage Officer/Curator 

5 Currency Trader/Foreign Exchange Dealer 

Multi Customer Service Officer 

3 & 4 Customs Broker 

3 & 4 Customs Officer 

Multi Dancer/Dance Teacher 

2 & 3 Data Processing Operator 

Multi Database Administrator 

5 Database Analyst 

1&2 Demolition Worker 

Multi Dental Assistant 

4 & 5 Dental Nurse/Therapist 

5 Dental Technician/Prosthetist 

5 Dentist 

Multi Desktop Publisher 

5 Dietitian/Nutritionist 

5 Diplomat/Diplomatic Officer 

3 & 4 Dispensing Optician 

5 District Nurse 

1&2 Diver 

4 & 5 Diversional Therapist 

5 Doctor/General Practitioner 

1&2 Dog Clipper and Groomer 

1&2 Dog Trainer/Handler 

1&2 Door Attendant/Commissionaire 

1&2 Driller - General 

1&2 Driller - Oil or Gas 

2 & 3 Driving Instructor 

1&2 Dry Cleaner 

Multi E-Commerce Strategist/Internet Marketer 

5 Economist 

5 Editor 

5 Education Administrator/School Principal 

1&2 Egg Packer and Grader/Poultry Farm 

Worker 

2 & 3 Electrical Appliance Serviceperson 

2 & 3 Electrical Fitter 

Multi Electrical/Electronic Engineering 

Technician 

2 & 3 Electrical/Instrument Fitter 

Multi Electrician 

5 Electronics Engineer 

2 & 3 Electronics Serviceperson 
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2 & 3 Electroplater 

4 & 5 Employment Advisor/Work Broker 

2 & 3 Engine Reconditioner/Automotive 

Machinist 

Multi Engineering Draughtsperson 

2 & 3 Engraver 

Multi Entertainer 

5 Environmental Health Officer 

5 Environmental Scientist/Environmentalist 

5 Environmental/Public Health Engineer 

Multi Equine Stud Manager 

Multi Executive/Accommodation Housekeeper 

1&2 Exhaust Fitter and Repairer 

Multi Exporter 

1&2 Factory Hand/Process Worker 

Multi Family/Whanau Support Worker/Caregiver 

5 Farm Adviser 

Multi Farmer/Farm Manager 

1&2 Farmhand - General 

1&2 Farrier 

Multi Fashion Designer 

Multi Fashion Salesperson/Clothing Sales 

Assistant 

1&2 Fast Food Cook 

1&2 Fencer 

3 & 4 Fibreglasser/Composite Engineer 

2 & 3 Filing Clerk 

Multi Film, Stage and TV Director 

1&2 Film/Cinema Projectionist 

4 & 5 Film/Videotape Editor 

Multi Financial Planner 

2 & 3 Fire Extinguisher Servicer 

2 & 3 Firefighter 

1&2 Fish/Seafood Processor (Onshore) 

Multi Fish/Shellfish Farmer 

Multi Fisher/Deckhand 

3 & 4 Fisheries Officer 

Multi Fitness Instructor 

3 & 4 Flight Attendant/Travel Attendant 

2 & 3 Floor Covering Installer/Carpet Layer 

2 & 3 Florist 

Multi Food and Beverage Manager 

1&2 Food Counter Assistant 

1&2 Food Packer 

1&2 Food Processor/Food Process Worker 

Multi Food Technologist 

2 & 3 Footwear Factory Worker 

5 Forensic Scientist 

Multi Forest Officer/Manager 

5 Forester - Professional/Forestry Manager 

1&2 Forestry Worker 

1&2 Fork Lift Driver 

1&2 Foundry Worker 

3 & 4 Freight Traffic Controller/Transport Clerk 

1&2 Fruit/Vegetable Picker 

3 & 4 Functions Coordinator 

2 & 3 Funeral Attendant/Director 

2 & 3 Furniture Finisher 

1&2 Furniture Removalist 

1&2 Garbage/Rubbish Collector 

Multi Garden Centre Assistant/Nursery Worker 

Multi Gardener 

1&2 Garment Presser 

5 Geneticist 

5 Geographer 

5 Geological Engineer 

5 Geologist 

5 Geophysicist 

1&2 Glass Maker/Worker 

2 & 3 Glazier/Flat Glass Tradesperson 

Multi Graphic Designer 

2 & 3 Graphic Pre-Press Operator 

Multi Groundskeeper/Greenkeeper 

2 & 3 Gunsmith 

2 & 3 Hairdresser 

Multi Handyman/woman 

4 & 5 Hansard Reporter 

2 & 3 Hardware Salesperson 

2 & 3 Hat Maker/Milliner 

Multi Health and Safety Inspector 

Multi Health Care Assistant 

5 Health Promotion Officer 

5 Historian 

1&2 Holiday Centre Staff 

Multi Home Care Worker/Health Assistant 

5 Home Economist/Consumer Scientist 

Multi Horse Trainer 

Multi Horticultural Manager 

2 & 3 Horticultural Worker/Tradesperson 

5 Hospital/Health Service Administrator 

Multi Hotel Manager 

1&2 Hotel Porter 

Multi Hotel/Motel Receptionist 

Multi Human Resources/Personnel Officer 

Multi Hydrographer/Water Resources Officer 

5 Hydrologist/Hydrogeologist 

4 & 5 Immigration Officer 

5 Industrial Engineer 

Multi Industrial Relations Officer 

1&2 Industrial Spraypainter 
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5 Information Manager 

1&2 Insulation Installer 

4 & 5 Insurance Agent/Broker 

4 & 5 Insurance Loss Adjuster/Assessor 

4 & 5 Insurance Officer 

4 & 5 Insurance Surveyor 

Multi Insurance Underwriter 

Multi Integration Officer/Needs Assessor 

Multi Interior Designer 

Multi Internet Services and Support Person 

Multi Interpreter/Translator 

2 & 3 Inventory and Supply Officer 

Multi Investment/Financial Analyst 

2 & 3 Irrigation/Reticulation Installer 

5 IT Pre-Sales Consultant 

5 IT Quality Assurance Specialist 

Multi IT Support Technician 

Multi IT Technical Development Manager 

5 IT Technical Engineer 

Multi IT Tester 

Multi IT Trainer/Educator 

Multi Jeweller/Gem Cutter 

2 & 3 Jockey 

Multi Journalist 

4 & 5 Justice of the Peace 

Multi Kennel Worker/Hand 

1&2 Kiln Operator 

1&2 Kitchen Hand 

3 & 4 Laboratory Assistant 

Multi Laboratory/Physical Sciences Technician 

1&2 Labourer - General 

5 Land Economist 

5 Landscape Architect 

Multi Landscape Gardener 

1&2 Laundry Worker 

Multi Law Clerk 

1&2 Lawnmowing Contractor 

5 Lawyer 

Multi Leadlight/Stained Glass Worker 

1&2 Leather Worker 

Multi Legal Executive 

Multi Legal Secretary 

5 Librarian 

2 & 3 Library Assistant 

Multi Library Technician 

5 Life Coach 

Multi Lift Mechanic/Technician 

Multi Lighting Technician/Operator - 

Stage/Film/TV 

2 & 3 Locksmith 

Multi Logistics Manager 

1&2 Mail Order Assembler 

1&2 Mail Sorter/Postal Sorting Officer 

1&2 Make-Up Artist 

Multi Management Consultant 

Multi Manager - General 

5 Manager (Administration/Accounting) 

5 Marine Biologist 

Multi Marine Engineer 

1&2 Marine Farm Worker 

5 Marine Scientist/Oceanographer 

5 Marine Surveyor 

Multi Market Research Analyst 

2 & 3 Market Research/Survey Interviewer 

Multi Marketing Officer 

4 & 5 Marriage Celebrant 

1&2 Martial Arts Instructor 

Multi Masseur/Massage Therapist 

5 Materials Scientist/Engineer 

5 Mathematician 

1&2 Meat Processor 

5 Mechanical Engineer 

Multi Mechanical Engineering Technician 

2 & 3 Mechanical Fitter 

5 Mechatronics Engineer 

5 Medical Laboratory Scientist/Technologist 

Multi Medical Photographer 

5 Medical Physicist 

5 Medical Radiation 

Technologist/Radiographer 

5 Medical Records Administrator 

3 & 4 Medical Secretary/Receptionist 

Multi Medical Technician/Laboratory Assistant 

4 & 5 Merchant Navy Deck Officer 

2 & 3 Metal Machinist 

1&2 Metal Press Worker 

1&2 Metal Trades Assistant 

5 Metallurgist/Metallurgical Engineer 

5 Meteorologist/Weather Forecaster 

1&2 Meter Reader 

5 Microbiologist 

1&2 Milk Vendor/Distributor 

1&2 Miner 

5 Mineral Processing Engineer 

5 Mining Engineer 

3 & 4 Model 

Multi Model Maker 

4 & 5 Mortgage Broker 

2 & 3 Motor Mechanic 

2 & 3 Moulder and Coremaker 
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Multi Multimedia Specialist 

5 Museum Curator 

Multi Museum/Art Gallery Assistant 

1&2 Museum/Art Gallery Attendant 

3 & 4 Museum/Art Gallery Exhibition Technician 

5 Music Therapist 

1&2 Musical Instrument Repairer/Technologist 

Multi Musician 

2 & 3 Nail Technician 

3 & 4 Nanny 

Multi Natural Therapist 

5 Naval Architect 

Multi Navy - Seaman 

5 Navy - Seaman Officer 

2 & 3 Navy Technician 

Multi Network Administrator 

Multi Network Analyst 

3 & 4 Newsagent/Newsagency Salesperson 

1&2 Newspaper and Leaflet Deliverer 

4 & 5 Non-Destructive Testing Technician 

5 Nuclear Medicine Technologist 

5 Nurse - Mental Health/Psychiatric 

5 Nurse - Registered 

1&2 Nursing Assistant/Nurse Aide 

5 Occupational Therapist 

1&2 Occupational Therapy Aide/Support Staff 

Multi Office Administrator 

3 & 4 Oil Rig Manager 

5 Operations Research Analyst 

2 & 3 Optical Mechanic 

5 Optometrist 

Multi Orchardist/Market Gardener 

5 Orientation and Mobility Instructor 

5 Orthoptist 

5 Osteopath 

Multi Outdoor Instructor/Leader 

1&2 Packer - General 

2 & 3 Painter and Decorator 

2 & 3 Panel Beater 

Multi Park Ranger/Conservation Officer 

1&2 Parking Warden 

5 Patent Examiner/Attorney 

2 & 3 Patrol Officer(AA) 

2 & 3 Patternmaker - Metal Moulding 

1&2 Paving Contractor 

Multi Personal Assistant/Secretary 

1&2 Pest Control Technician 

1&2 Pet Shop Worker 

5 Petroleum/Chemical Engineer 

5 Pharmacist 

5 Pharmacologist 

2 & 3 Pharmacy Sales Assistant 

Multi Photographer 

Multi Photographic Technician/Processor 

5 Physicist 

5 Physiologist 

5 Physiotherapist 

1&2 Physiotherapy Aide/Assistant 

3 & 4 Piano Tuner/Technician 

1&2 Picture Framer 

Multi Pilot - Civil Aviation 

1&2 Plant Operator 

2 & 3 Plant/Earthmoving Mechanic 

2 & 3 Plasterer 

2 & 3 Plastics/Rubber Process Worker 

2 & 3 Plumber and Gasfitter 

5 Podiatrist/Chiropodist 

3 & 4 Police Officer 

5 Policy Analyst/Adviser 

5 Political Scientist 

Multi Politician 

1&2 Postal Delivery Officer 

1&2 Postal Services/Retail Officer (Postal) 

1&2 Poultry Farmhand 

1&2 Poultry Processor 

1&2 Powder Coater/Spray Machine Operator 

2 & 3 Power Generation Plant Operator 

Multi Primary Products Inspector 

1&2 Print Finisher 

2 & 3 Printing Machinist 

2 & 3 Printing Trades - Prepress Worker 

2 & 3 Prison/Corrections Officer 

3 & 4 Private Investigator/Inquiry Agent 

5 Probation Officer 

Multi Product/Industrial Designer 

Multi Production Assistant - Film and TV 

Multi Production Manager 

Multi Professional Builder/Building Contractor 

Multi Professional Sportsperson 

5 Project Manager 

Multi Property Developer 

Multi Property Manager - Real Estate 

5 Property Valuer 

5 Prosthetist/Orthotist 

5 Psychiatrist 

5 Psychologist 

Multi Publisher 

2 & 3 Pulp Production Worker 

Multi Purchasing Officer 

Multi Quality Assurance Inspector/Technician 
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5 Quantity Surveyor 

5 Radiation Therapist 

1&2 Radiator Repairer 

2 & 3 Radio Operator 

1&2 Railway Track Worker/Fettler 

Multi Real Estate Agent 

2 & 3 Receptionist/Switchboard Operator 

Multi Recreation Officer/Manager 

1&2 Recycler 

2 & 3 Refrigeration Service Technician 

2 & 3 Refuge Worker 

5 Rehabilitation Counsellor 

5 Religious Leader/Chaplain 

Multi Restaurant Manager 

Multi Retail Buyer 

Multi Retail Manager 

Multi Riding Instructor 

1&2 Road Sweeper/Street and Park Cleaner 

1&2 Road Worker 

Multi Roofer 

1&2 Room Attendant/Cleaner 

2 & 3 Sailor (Merchant Navy) 

Multi Sales Representative 

2 & 3 Sales/Retail Assistant 

2 & 3 Saw Doctor 

1&2 Scaffolder 

5 School Guidance Officer/Counsellor 

Multi Screen Printer/Stencil Preparer 

1&2 Security Officer 

2 & 3 Security Systems Technician 

1&2 Service Station Attendant 

2 & 3 Sewing Machinist 

1&2 Shearer 

1&2 Shearing Shed Hand 

2 & 3 Sheetmetal Worker 

1&2 Shelf Stacker 

2 & 3 Shipwright 

2 & 3 Shoe Repairer 

Multi Shopkeeper 

Multi Shopping Centre Manager 

1&2 Showground/Amusement Centre Attendant 

2 & 3 Signwriter 

Multi Site Manager (Corrections Department) 

Multi Ski Patroller 

Multi Ski/Snowboard Instructor 

2 & 3 Small Engine Mechanic 

5 Social Worker 

5 Sociologist 

Multi Sound Technician/Audio Engineer 

5 Speech Pathologist/Therapist 

Multi Sports Administrator 

Multi Sports Coach 

Multi Sports Development Officer 

Multi Sports Official 

5 Sports Scientist 

1&2 Sports/Leisure Centre Attendant 

Multi Sportsgoods Salesperson 

2 & 3 Spray Painter/Automotive Refinisher 

Multi Stablehand/Strapper/Groom 

4 & 5 Stage Designer 

1&2 Stage Hand/Theatre Mechanist 

4 & 5 Stage/Floor Manager 

5 Statistician 

1&2 Steel Fixer 

1&2 Sterile Supplies Worker 

Multi Stock and Station Agent 

Multi Stockbroker/Sharebroker 

3 & 4 Stockbroker's Clerk 

2 & 3 Stonemason 

2 & 3 Storeperson/Warehouse Worker 

Multi Stunt Performer 

5 Sub-Editor 

1&2 Surfboard Shaper 

Multi Survey Assistant/Field Hand 

3 & 4 Survey Technician (Cartographic) 

4 & 5 Surveying Technologist/Survey Technician 

5 Surveyor 

1&2 Swimming Pool Attendant/Lifeguard 

Multi Systems Analyst 

3 & 4 Tailor/Dressmaker 

4 & 5 Tax Agent/Consultant 

4 & 5 Taxation Compliance Officer 

1&2 Taxi Driver 

2 & 3 Taxidermist 

5 Teacher - Accounting or Economics 

5 Teacher - Art 

5 Teacher - Biological Sciences 

5 Teacher - Business or Commercial Studies 

5 Teacher - Design and Technology 

5 Teacher - Early Childhood/Preschool 

5 Teacher - English or History 

5 Teacher - Home Economics 

5 Teacher - Languages 

5 Teacher - Maths/Physical 

Sciences/Computing 

Multi Teacher - Music 

5 Teacher - Physical Education 

5 Teacher - Primary 

5 Teacher - Special Education/Support 

5 Teacher - TESOL 
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2 & 3 Teacher Aide 

Multi Technical Illustrator 

Multi Technical Sales Representative/Agent 

4 & 5 Technical Service Person 

Multi Technical Writer 

Multi Telecommunications Technical 

Officer/Engineer 

3 & 4 Telecommunications Technician 

2 & 3 Telemarketer 

Multi Tertiary Lecturer/Tutor 

Multi Textile Designer 

3 & 4 Textile Mechanic 

Multi Theatrical Costume Designer/Maker 

2 & 3 Tiler - Wall and Floor 

Multi Timber Mill/Sawmill Worker 

Multi Tissue Culture Technician 

1&2 Tool and Die Setter 

2 & 3 Toolmaker 

Multi Tour Guide 

4 & 5 Tour Operator/Inbound Wholesaler 

1&2 Tow Truck Driver 

Multi Town Clerk 

5 Town/Urban and Regional Planner 

5 Toxicologist 

Multi Trade Union Advocate/Union Organiser 

1&2 Train Driver/Locomotive Engineer 

1&2 Train Guard/Attendant 

Multi Training and Development Officer 

Multi Transport Administrator 

Multi Travel Agent/Consultant 

2 & 3 Travel/Tourist Information Consultant 

Multi Tree Surgeon/Arborist 

2 & 3 Trichologist 

1&2 Truck Driver 

Multi Turf Farmer/Producer 

1&2 TV Aerial Rigger 

1&2 Tyre Fitter and Repairer 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 1 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 2 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 3 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 4 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 5 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 6 

2 & 3 Upholsterer 

1&2 Usher 

1&2 Van Driver 

1&2 Vehicle Detailer/Groomer 

2 & 3 Vehicle Salesperson 

Multi Vehicle Trimmer/Upholsterer 

1&2 Vending Machine Attendant 

Multi Veterinary Nurse/Assistant 

5 Veterinary Surgeon/Veterinarian 

5 Viticulturalist 

Multi Waiter/Waitress 

2 & 3 Wall and Ceiling Fixer 

1&2 Ward Assistant/Hospital Aide 

Multi Warden - Accommodation 

1&2 Wardrobe Assistant 

1&2 Warehouse/Stores Assistant 

2 & 3 Watch and Clock Repairer 

1&2 Water Treatment Plant Operator 

1&2 Waterside Worker 

Multi Webmaster/Website  Administrator 

Multi Website Developer/Designer 

1&2 Weight Loss Consultant 

2 & 3 Weights and Measures Inspector 

2 & 3 Welder 

Multi Welfare Community Worker 

1&2 Wheel Aligner 

1&2 Window Cleaner 

Multi Window Dresser/Visual Merchandiser 

1&2 Windscreen Fitter 

5 Winemaker/Oenologist 

Multi Winery Worker 

2 & 3 Wood Sawyer/Machinist 

2 & 3 Woodworking Machinist 

3 & 4 Wool Classer 

Multi Youth Worker 

5 Zoologist 
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Jobs by Level 

Level Title 

1&2 Builder's Labourer 

1&2 Food Packer 

1&2 Cleaner 

1&2 Metal Press Worker 

1&2 Clothes Packer 

1&2 Hotel Porter 

1&2 Newspaper and Leaflet Deliverer 

1&2 Council Worker - Outdoors 

1&2 Garment Presser 

1&2 Car Wash Attendant 

1&2 Furniture Removalist 

1&2 Usher 

1&2 Cloakroom/Luggage Attendant 

1&2 Carpark Attendant 

1&2 Sterile Supplies Worker 

1&2 Mail Order Assembler 

1&2 Clay Products Machine Operator 

1&2 Labourer - General 

1&2 Concrete Products Machine Operator 

1&2 Meter Reader 

1&2 Airport Baggage Handler/Aircraft Loader 

1&2 Egg Packer and Grader/Poultry Farm 

Worker 

1&2 Packer - General 

1&2 Showground/Amusement Centre Attendant 

1&2 Ward Assistant/Hospital Aide 

1&2 Door Attendant/Commissionaire 

1&2 Poultry Farmhand 

1&2 Factory Hand/Process Worker 

1&2 Railway Track Worker/Fettler 

1&2 Meat Processor 

1&2 Stage Hand/Theatre Mechanist 

1&2 Road Worker 

1&2 Kiln Operator 

1&2 Metal Trades Assistant 

1&2 Industrial Spraypainter 

1&2 Driller - General 

1&2 Truck Driver 

1&2 Tow Truck Driver 

1&2 Paving Contractor 

1&2 Laundry Worker 

1&2 Film/Cinema Projectionist 

1&2 Sports/Leisure Centre Attendant 

1&2 Mail Sorter/Postal Sorting Officer 

1&2 Insulation Installer 

1&2 Security Officer 

1&2 Food Processor/Food Process Worker 

1&2 Garbage/Rubbish Collector 

1&2 Nursing Assistant/Nurse Aide 

1&2 TV Aerial Rigger 

1&2 Steel Fixer 

1&2 Musical Instrument Repairer/Technologist 

1&2 Farrier 

1&2 Swimming Pool Attendant/Lifeguard 

1&2 Train Driver/Locomotive Engineer 

1&2 Coach Tour Driver 

1&2 Food Counter Assistant 

1&2 Miner 

1&2 Postal Delivery Officer 

1&2 Holiday Centre Staff 

1&2 Cake Decorator 

1&2 Wardrobe Assistant 

1&2 Taxi Driver 

1&2 Martial Arts Instructor 

1&2 Wheel Aligner 

1&2 Tool and Die Setter 

1&2 Powder Coater/Spray Machine Operator 

1&2 Exhaust Fitter and Repairer 

1&2 Print Finisher 

1&2 Surfboard Shaper 

1&2 Weight Loss Consultant 

1&2 Farmhand - General 

1&2 Shelf Stacker 

1&2 Forestry Worker 

1&2 Window Cleaner 

1&2 Museum/Art Gallery Attendant 

1&2 Fruit/Vegetable Picker 

1&2 Fork Lift Driver 

1&2 Crane Operator/Driver 

1&2 Plant Operator 

1&2 Driller - Oil or Gas 

1&2 Construction/Building Worker 

1&2 Kitchen Hand 

1&2 Courier/Deliverer 

1&2 Train Guard/Attendant 

1&2 Waterside Worker 

1&2 Fast Food Cook 

1&2 Demolition Worker 

1&2 Dry Cleaner 

1&2 Brewery Worker 

1&2 Van Driver 

1&2 Carpet/Upholstery Cleaner 

1&2 Bus Driver 

1&2 Physiotherapy Aide/Assistant 

1&2 Occupational Therapy Aide/Support Staff 

1&2 Parking Warden 

1&2 Clothing Marker/Cutter 
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1&2 Fencer 

1&2 Chauffeur 

1&2 Dog Clipper and Groomer 

1&2 Water Treatment Plant Operator 

1&2 Caretaker 

1&2 Road Sweeper/Street and Park Cleaner 

1&2 Bar Attendant/Barista 

1&2 Pest Control Technician 

1&2 Checkout Operator/Cashier 

1&2 Bicycle Dealer/Repairer 

1&2 Service Station Attendant 

1&2 Vending Machine Attendant 

1&2 Scaffolder 

1&2 Army - Regular Force Soldier 

1&2 Diver 

1&2 Glass Maker/Worker 

1&2 Leather Worker 

1&2 Animal Control Inspector 

1&2 Tyre Fitter and Repairer 

1&2 Shearer 

1&2 Room Attendant/Cleaner 

1&2 Assembler/Process Worker 

1&2 Foundry Worker 

1&2 Warehouse/Stores Assistant 

1&2 Automotive Dismantler/Autowrecker 

1&2 Concrete Worker 

1&2 Milk Vendor/Distributor 

1&2 Picture Framer 

1&2 Windscreen Fitter 

1&2 Bee Keeper/Apiarist 

1&2 Crane Chaser 

1&2 Pet Shop Worker 

1&2 Dog Trainer/Handler 

1&2 Poultry Processor 

1&2 Vehicle Detailer/Groomer 

1&2 Shearing Shed Hand 

1&2 Recycler 

1&2 Radiator Repairer 

1&2 Lawnmowing Contractor 

1&2 Postal Services/Retail Officer (Postal) 

1&2 Fish/Seafood Processor (Onshore) 

1&2 Make-Up Artist 

1&2 Marine Farm Worker 

2 & 3 Mechanical Fitter 

2 & 3 Prison/Corrections Officer 

2 & 3 Blacksmith 

2 & 3 Plasterer 

2 & 3 Electrical/Instrument Fitter 

2 & 3 Printing Machinist 

2 & 3 Power Generation Plant Operator 

2 & 3 Electrical Fitter 

2 & 3 Carpenter 

2 & 3 Bricklayer 

2 & 3 Sewing Machinist 

2 & 3 Painter and Decorator 

2 & 3 Electronics Serviceperson 

2 & 3 Confectioner 

2 & 3 Glazier/Flat Glass Tradesperson 

2 & 3 Funeral Attendant/Director 

2 & 3 Storeperson/Warehouse Worker 

2 & 3 Hairdresser 

2 & 3 Plumber and Gasfitter 

2 & 3 Fire Extinguisher Servicer 

2 & 3 Boiler Attendant 

2 & 3 Automotive Airconditioning Specialist 

2 & 3 Welder 

2 & 3 Trichologist 

2 & 3 Clothing Patternmaker 

2 & 3 Footwear Factory Worker 

2 & 3 Receptionist/Switchboard Operator 

2 & 3 Gunsmith 

2 & 3 Jockey 

2 & 3 Coachbuilder/Vehicle Bodybuilder 

2 & 3 Patrol Officer(AA) 

2 & 3 Watch and Clock Repairer 

2 & 3 Woodworking Machinist 

2 & 3 Upholsterer 

2 & 3 Weights and Measures Inspector 

2 & 3 Pharmacy Sales Assistant 

2 & 3 Call Centre Operator 

2 & 3 Sheetmetal Worker 

2 & 3 Inventory and Supply Officer 

2 & 3 Accommodation Park Manager 

2 & 3 Refuge Worker 

2 & 3 Signwriter 

2 & 3 Taxidermist 

2 & 3 Electrical Appliance Serviceperson 

2 & 3 Cook/Chef 

2 & 3 Travel/Tourist Information Consultant 

2 & 3 Telemarketer 

2 & 3 Hat Maker/Milliner 

2 & 3 Stonemason 

2 & 3 Tiler - Wall and Floor 

2 & 3 Locksmith 

2 & 3 Market Research/Survey Interviewer 

2 & 3 Boatbuilder 

2 & 3 Car Rental Agent 

2 & 3 Cabinet/Furniture Maker 

2 & 3 Pulp Production Worker 

2 & 3 Plastics/Rubber Process Worker 
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2 & 3 Bar Manager 

2 & 3 Refrigeration Service Technician 

2 & 3 Appliance Demonstrator 

2 & 3 Furniture Finisher 

2 & 3 Wall and Ceiling Fixer 

2 & 3 Optical Mechanic 

2 & 3 Data Processing Operator 

2 & 3 Printing Trades - Prepress Worker 

2 & 3 Horticultural Worker/Tradesperson 

2 & 3 Security Systems Technician 

2 & 3 Bookbinder and Finisher 

2 & 3 Animal Attendant 

2 & 3 Patternmaker - Metal Moulding 

2 & 3 Toolmaker 

2 & 3 Shipwright 

2 & 3 Driving Instructor 

2 & 3 Filing Clerk 

2 & 3 Florist 

2 & 3 Moulder and Coremaker 

2 & 3 Wood Sawyer/Machinist 

2 & 3 Shoe Repairer 

2 & 3 Sales/Retail Assistant 

2 & 3 Sailor (Merchant Navy) 

2 & 3 Plant/Earthmoving Mechanic 

2 & 3 Motor Mechanic 

2 & 3 Panel Beater 

2 & 3 Agricultural Mechanic/Automotive 

Engineer 

2 & 3 Baker/Pastrycook 

2 & 3 Electroplater 

2 & 3 Engraver 

2 & 3 Firefighter 

2 & 3 Butcher 

2 & 3 Library Assistant 

2 & 3 Spray Painter/Automotive Refinisher 

2 & 3 Floor Covering Installer/Carpet Layer 

2 & 3 Radio Operator 

2 & 3 Saw Doctor 

2 & 3 Boilermaker 

2 & 3 Cable Jointer/Electrical Lineworker 

2 & 3 Engine Reconditioner/Automotive 

Machinist 

2 & 3 Hardware Salesperson 

2 & 3 Teacher Aide 

2 & 3 Navy Technician 

2 & 3 Air Force Technician/Tradesperson 

2 & 3 Army Support/Trades 

2 & 3 Small Engine Mechanic 

2 & 3 Vehicle Salesperson 

2 & 3 Graphic Pre-Press Operator 

2 & 3 Irrigation/Reticulation Installer 

2 & 3 Metal Machinist 

2 & 3 Nail Technician 

3 & 4 Nanny 

3 & 4 Court Reporter 

3 & 4 Private Investigator/Inquiry Agent 

3 & 4 Police Officer 

3 & 4 Newsagent/Newsagency Salesperson 

3 & 4 Laboratory Assistant 

3 & 4 Customs Broker 

3 & 4 Oil Rig Manager 

3 & 4 Collection Officer/Debt Collector 

3 & 4 Dispensing Optician 

3 & 4 Model 

3 & 4 Wool Classer 

3 & 4 Fibreglasser/Composite Engineer 

3 & 4 Piano Tuner/Technician 

3 & 4 Tailor/Dressmaker 

3 & 4 Building Technician/Supervisor 

3 & 4 Museum/Art Gallery Exhibition Technician 

3 & 4 Survey Technician (Cartographic) 

3 & 4 Court Officer 

3 & 4 Customs Officer 

3 & 4 Textile Mechanic 

3 & 4 Freight Traffic Controller/Transport Clerk 

3 & 4 Flight Attendant/Travel Attendant 

3 & 4 Medical Secretary/Receptionist 

3 & 4 Fisheries Officer 

3 & 4 Stockbroker's Clerk 

3 & 4 Telecommunications Technician 

3 & 4 Casino Worker 

3 & 4 Check-in Agent 

3 & 4 Functions Coordinator 

4 & 5 Biomedical Engineering Technician 

4 & 5 Immigration Officer 

4 & 5 Acupuncturist 

4 & 5 Agricultural Technical Officer 

4 & 5 Insurance Officer 

4 & 5 Hansard Reporter 

4 & 5 Stage/Floor Manager 

4 & 5 Tour Operator/Inbound Wholesaler 

4 & 5 Childcare Worker 

4 & 5 Clinical Coder 

4 & 5 Diversional Therapist 

4 & 5 Film/Videotape Editor 

4 & 5 Justice of the Peace 

4 & 5 Marriage Celebrant 

4 & 5 Insurance Surveyor 

4 & 5 Non-Destructive Testing Technician 

4 & 5 Mortgage Broker 
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4 & 5 Employment Advisor/Work Broker 

4 & 5 Insurance Loss Adjuster/Assessor 

4 & 5 Merchant Navy Deck Officer 

4 & 5 Insurance Agent/Broker 

4 & 5 Technical Service Person 

4 & 5 Dental Nurse/Therapist 

4 & 5 Stage Designer 

4 & 5 Civil Engineering Technician 

4 & 5 Air Traffic Controller 

4 & 5 Credit Support Officer/Manager 

4 & 5 Surveying Technologist/Survey Technician 

4 & 5 Tax Agent/Consultant 

4 & 5 Taxation Compliance Officer 

5 Actuary 

5 Microbiologist 

5 Arts Administrator 

5 Orientation and Mobility Instructor 

5 Nuclear Medicine Technologist 

5 Hydrologist/Hydrogeologist 

5 Viticulturalist 

5 Project Manager 

5 Marine Surveyor 

5 Operations Research Analyst 

5 Cultural Heritage Officer/Curator 

5 Lawyer 

5 Psychiatrist 

5 Teacher - Accounting or Economics 

5 Doctor/General Practitioner 

5 Childcare Coordinator 

5 Geological Engineer 

5 Land Economist 

5 Farm Adviser 

5 Dentist 

5 Pharmacist 

5 Civil Engineering Technologist 

5 Veterinary Surgeon/Veterinarian 

5 Architect 

5 Archivist 

5 Archaeologist 

5 Biochemist 

5 Physiologist 

5 Pharmacologist 

5 Geneticist 

5 Forester - Professional/Forestry Manager 

5 Optometrist 

5 IT Pre-Sales Consultant 

5 Currency Trader/Foreign Exchange Dealer 

5 Geologist 

5 Economist 

5 Geophysicist 

5 Geographer 

5 Materials Scientist/Engineer 

5 Psychologist 

5 Medical Physicist 

5 Computer Programmer 

5 IT Technical Engineer 

5 IT Quality Assurance Specialist 

5 Life Coach 

5 Sociologist 

5 Museum Curator 

5 Teacher - Early Childhood/Preschool 

5 Teacher - Primary 

5 Information Manager 

5 Librarian 

5 Speech Pathologist/Therapist 

5 Dietitian/Nutritionist 

5 Mineral Processing Engineer 

5 Sub-Editor 

5 Metallurgist/Metallurgical Engineer 

5 Marine Biologist 

5 Editor 

5 Communication/Public Relations/Press 

Officer 

5 Dental Technician/Prosthetist 

5 Biotechnologist 

5 Landscape Architect 

5 Database Analyst 

5 Orthoptist 

5 Medical Radiation 

Technologist/Radiographer 

5 Occupational Therapist 

5 Podiatrist/Chiropodist 

5 Physiotherapist 

5 Prosthetist/Orthotist 

5 Analytical Chemist 

5 Winemaker/Oenologist 

5 Teacher - Art 

5 Teacher - Biological Sciences 

5 Teacher - Business or Commercial Studies 

5 Teacher - English or History 

5 Teacher - Languages 

5 Teacher - Maths/Physical 

Sciences/Computing 

5 Teacher - Physical Education 

5 Teacher - Design and Technology 

5 Teacher - Home Economics 

5 Environmental Scientist/Environmentalist 

5 Art Gallery Director/Manager 

5 Teacher - TESOL 

5 Education Administrator/School Principal 
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5 Teacher - Special Education/Support 

5 Chemist 

5 Forensic Scientist 

5 Civil Engineer 

5 Surveyor 

5 Quantity Surveyor 

5 Town/Urban and Regional Planner 

5 Property Valuer 

5 Home Economist/Consumer Scientist 

5 Physicist 

5 Mathematician 

5 Meteorologist/Weather Forecaster 

5 Statistician 

5 Conservator/Collection Manager - Museum 

5 Nurse - Registered 

5 Osteopath 

5 Agricultural/Horticultural Scientist 

5 Art Therapist 

5 District Nurse 

5 Medical Laboratory Scientist/Technologist 

5 Music Therapist 

5 Environmental Health Officer 

5 Diplomat/Diplomatic Officer 

5 Chiropractor 

5 Army Officer/Regular Force Officer 

5 Brewer 

5 Social Worker 

5 Chemical Engineer 

5 Counsellor - Professional 

5 Electronics Engineer 

5 Mechanical Engineer 

5 Mining Engineer 

5 Naval Architect 

5 Anthropologist 

5 Astronomer 

5 Audiologist 

5 Botanist 

5 Careers Teacher/Adviser/Coordinator 

5 Clinical Psychologist 

5 Criminologist 

5 School Guidance Officer/Counsellor 

5 Medical Records Administrator 

5 Nurse - Mental Health/Psychiatric 

5 Radiation Therapist 

5 Rehabilitation Counsellor 

5 Zoologist 

5 Historian 

5 Probation Officer 

5 Health Promotion Officer 

5 Navy - Seaman Officer 

5 Industrial Engineer 

5 Hospital/Health Service Administrator 

5 Manager (Administration/Accounting) 

5 Petroleum/Chemical Engineer 

5 Aeronautical/Aerospace Engineer 

5 Agricultural Engineer 

5 Marine Scientist/Oceanographer 

5 Religious Leader/Chaplain 

5 Sports Scientist 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 1 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 2 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 3 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 4 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 5 

5 University Lecturer - Interest Type 6 

5 Patent Examiner/Attorney 

5 Political Scientist 

5 Mechatronics Engineer 

5 Environmental/Public Health Engineer 

5 Career Consultant 

5 Policy Analyst/Adviser 

5 Biological Scientist 

5 Toxicologist 

Multi Riding Instructor 

Multi Auctioneer 

Multi Site Manager (Corrections Department) 

Multi Leadlight/Stained Glass Worker 

Multi Management Consultant 

Multi Purchasing Officer 

Multi Product/Industrial Designer 

Multi Laboratory/Physical Sciences Technician 

Multi Journalist 

Multi Accommodation/Lodging Services 

Manager 

Multi Tissue Culture Technician 

Multi Lighting Technician/Operator - 

Stage/Film/TV 

Multi Clerical Officer - Local Government 

Multi Politician 

Multi Hotel Manager 

Multi Animator 

Multi Engineering Draughtsperson 

Multi Property Manager - Real Estate 

Multi Photographer 

Multi Internet Services and Support Person 

Multi Real Estate Agent 

Multi Sports Official 

Multi Customer Service Officer 

Multi Medical Photographer 

Multi Outdoor Instructor/Leader 



New Zealand JobFile 2013 page 14 © JIIG-CAL Australia 

 

Multi Technical Illustrator 

Multi Graphic Designer 

Multi Fashion Designer 

Multi Interior Designer 

Multi Integration Officer/Needs Assessor 

Multi Restaurant Manager 

Multi Cheesemaker 

Multi Technical Writer 

Multi Food Technologist 

Multi Costing Clerk 

Multi Food and Beverage Manager 

Multi Trade Union Advocate/Union Organiser 

Multi Landscape Gardener 

Multi Farmer/Farm Manager 

Multi Correspondence Teacher 

Multi Horticultural Manager 

Multi Turf Farmer/Producer 

Multi Property Developer 

Multi Webmaster/Website  Administrator 

Multi IT Technical Development Manager 

Multi Network Administrator 

Multi Textile Designer 

Multi Technical Sales Representative/Agent 

Multi Retail Manager 

Multi Jeweller/Gem Cutter 

Multi Entertainer 

Multi Waiter/Waitress 

Multi IT Support Technician 

Multi Theatrical Costume Designer/Maker 

Multi Sportsgoods Salesperson 

Multi Air Force - Ground Trades, Support Trades 

Multi Navy - Seaman 

Multi Systems Analyst 

Multi Air Force Officer 

Multi Logistics Manager 

Multi Home Care Worker/Health Assistant 

Multi Electrician 

Multi Website Developer/Designer 

Multi Network Analyst 

Multi Database Administrator 

Multi Construction/Building Site Supervisor 

Multi Recreation Officer/Manager 

Multi Antique Dealer 

Multi IT Tester 

Multi Multimedia Specialist 

Multi Health Care Assistant 

Multi Computer Hardware Engineer 

Multi Telecommunications Technical 

Officer/Engineer 

Multi Sports Coach 

Multi Photographic Technician/Processor 

Multi Hotel/Motel Receptionist 

Multi Advertising Account Executive 

Multi Office Administrator 

Multi Executive/Accommodation Housekeeper 

Multi Window Dresser/Visual Merchandiser 

Multi Production Assistant - Film and TV 

Multi Building Inspector 

Multi Accountant/Financial Controller 

Multi Interpreter/Translator 

Multi Human Resources/Personnel Officer 

Multi Teacher - Music 

Multi Publisher 

Multi Manager - General 

Multi Marketing Officer 

Multi Market Research Analyst 

Multi Investment/Financial Analyst 

Multi Architectural Draftsperson 

Multi Medical Technician/Laboratory Assistant 

Multi Copywriter 

Multi Model Maker 

Multi Insurance Underwriter 

Multi Transport Administrator 

Multi Legal Executive 

Multi Beauty Therapist 

Multi Sound Technician/Audio Engineer 

Multi Automotive Electrician/Electrical Fitter 

Multi Business Equipment Serviceperson 

Multi Quality Assurance Inspector/Technician 

Multi Pilot - Civil Aviation 

Multi Actor 

Multi Dancer/Dance Teacher 

Multi Artist 

Multi Professional Sportsperson 

Multi Musician 

Multi Author/Writer 

Multi Stockbroker/Sharebroker 

Multi Community Development Worker 

Multi Financial Planner 

Multi Shopkeeper 

Multi Announcer/Presenter - Radio and TV 

Multi Film, Stage and TV Director 

Multi Bank Teller 

Multi Warden - Accommodation 

Multi Training and Development Officer 

Multi Tertiary Lecturer/Tutor 

Multi Tour Guide 

Multi Health and Safety Inspector 

Multi Roofer 

Multi Camera Operator - Film and TV 
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Multi Travel Agent/Consultant 

Multi Museum/Art Gallery Assistant 

Multi Law Clerk 

Multi Fisher/Deckhand 

Multi Park Ranger/Conservation Officer 

Multi Sales Representative 

Multi Mechanical Engineering Technician 

Multi Family/Whanau Support Worker/Caregiver 

Multi Electrical/Electronic Engineering 

Technician 

Multi Aircraft Maintenance Engineer 

Multi Audiometrist 

Multi Vehicle Trimmer/Upholsterer 

Multi Hydrographer/Water Resources Officer 

Multi Library Technician 

Multi Lift Mechanic/Technician 

Multi Town Clerk 

Multi Marine Engineer 

Multi Masseur/Massage Therapist 

Multi Natural Therapist 

Multi Orchardist/Market Gardener 

Multi Retail Buyer 

Multi Screen Printer/Stencil Preparer 

Multi Stock and Station Agent 

Multi Survey Assistant/Field Hand 

Multi Timber Mill/Sawmill Worker 

Multi Youth Worker 

Multi Industrial Relations Officer 

Multi Accounts Clerk 

Multi Dental Assistant 

Multi Garden Centre Assistant/Nursery Worker 

Multi Gardener 

Multi Groundskeeper/Greenkeeper 

Multi Kennel Worker/Hand 

Multi Beauty Consultant 

Multi Animal Technician 

Multi Cartographer/Map Maker 

Multi Stablehand/Strapper/Groom 

Multi Fish/Shellfish Farmer 

Multi Forest Officer/Manager 

Multi Veterinary Nurse/Assistant 

Multi Personal Assistant/Secretary 

Multi Clerk - General 

Multi Clerk - Public Service 

Multi IT Trainer/Educator 

Multi Production Manager 

Multi Clothing/Sewing Machinist 

Multi Legal Secretary 

Multi Caterer/Catering Services Manager 

Multi Automotive Parts Sales Assistant 

Multi Audiovisual Technician 

Multi Convention/Conference/Function Organiser 

Multi Desktop Publisher 

Multi Fashion Salesperson/Clothing Sales 

Assistant 

Multi E-Commerce Strategist/Internet Marketer 

Multi Broadcast Maintenance Technician 

Multi Tree Surgeon/Arborist 

Multi Brake and Clutch Mechanic 

Multi Handyman/woman 

Multi Horse Trainer 

Multi Equine Stud Manager 

Multi Welfare Community Worker 

Multi Sports Administrator 

Multi Sports Development Officer 

Multi Computer Salesperson 

Multi Computer Systems Technician 

Multi Professional Builder/Building Contractor 

Multi Primary Products Inspector 

Multi Fitness Instructor 

Multi Craftperson/Craftworker 

Multi Winery Worker 

Multi Exporter 

Multi Colour Consultant 

Multi Ski/Snowboard Instructor 

Multi Ski Patroller 

Multi Ambulance Officer/Paramedic 

Multi Shopping Centre Manager 

Multi Body Artist 

Multi Stunt Performer 


